PO 225734

DMS
CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Distribution: Address: 301 Jackson Street Richmond,Texas
¥ FBC Engineering 77469

Phone: 281-633-7500
¥ FBC Judge

Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov
¥ FBC Purchasing
¥ Contractor
 Consultant
PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER .... 4
Old Needbville-Fairchilds (17108) DATE oo .. 08/30/2024
CONTRACTOR: PROJECT NUMBER ................ 17108
HTI Construction, Inc BID NUMBER ......c.ccooevvrrnnee. 23-032
515 REINHARD ST CONTRACT DATE .....ccceveee 04/11/2023
The contract is changed as follows: FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO.. 225734
Balancing CO+Asphalt quantity+Sign change+Drainage structure
install

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.

The Original (Contract Sum) $ 2,830,648.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 65,061.00
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was $ 2,895,709.00
The (Contract Sum) will be O increased or I decreased or O unchanged by
this Change Order in the amount of $ -59,086.92
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be $ 2,836,622.08

The Contract Time willbe ™ increased or O decreased or O unchanged by 202 Days

The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is [ changedor O wunchangedto 09/27/2024

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Judge
Honorable KP George
301 Jackson St.,
Richmond, Texas 77469

By:

(Signature)

DATE:

Report Generated on 10/31/2024 8:03 AM Page 1 of 4
[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]



CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code 17108 Report Run Date 10/31/2024
Project Name Old Needville-Fairchilds (17108) Change Order Date 08/30/2024
Contract Number CN-1 Original Contract Amount 2,830,648.00
Contractor HTI Construction, Inc Current Contract Amount 2,895,709.00
Change Order Number 4 Net Change This Order -59,086.92
Short Description +B|§r|:i:]1(;igg ;ﬁ;ﬁgf}ﬁgtgﬁantity%ign change Contract Amount After Change 2,836,622.08
Container |Line No. |Item Description |Unit |Quantity Unit Price in ${Amount in $
Default Default
85 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (24") LF -2.0000 125.00 -250.00
86 PRECAST SET (24")(4:1) EA -1.0000 2,500.00 -2,500.00
89 6" DIAMETER WATERLINE LF 45.0000 54.00 2,430.00
OId_NeedviIIe-FairchiId Road LS
08 ES){:;)T]aegn(aSSSt_?cture Install- (Station 4+80) Corner of 1.0000 12,514.87 12,514.87
CIP 36"x36" Junction Box, 18" RCP, 18" SET
99 Street sign replacement LS 1.0000 1,311.00 1,311.00
Container Total 13,505.87
Bidding Bidding
41 DRIVEWAYS (ACP)(TYPE 1) SY 1161.8100 63.00 73,194.03
13 PRIME COAT (0.3 GAL/SY) GAL 75.0000 22.00 1,650.00
19 (ARRUCBHBEIS{:ZZAZSZK_I;/%'X%-1/4" (ASTM C 506 CLASS Ill) LF 11.0000 317.00 3,487.00
27 \CIIVLATFEP;LIJ_(IBN%ND ABANDON EXISTING 6" DIAMTER  EA 20000 200.00 400.00
28 PRECAST SET (TYPE 11)(18"X28.5" ARCH)(RCP)(4:1) EA 1.0000 2,500.00 2,500.00
4-FOOT DIAMETER PRECAST CONCRETE EA
30 MANHOLE (WITH LOCKING MECHANISM FOR 1.0000 6,500.00 6,500.00
COVER)
34 REMOVE AND DISPOSE 6" SANITARY SEWER LF 232.0000 20.00 4,640.00
59 g‘LR?é\/IETER WET CONNECTION, COMPLETE IN EA 1.0000 1,000.00 1,000.00
69 8" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY OPEN CUT LF 193.0000 66.00 12,738.00
18 '(ARRUCBHBEE{:F(,B:ALE:()E(‘ZI'?5 (ASTM C 506 CLASS ) LF 9.0000 257 00 2.313.00
2 REMOVE OLD CONCRETE (PAVEMENT) SY -40.0000 45.00 -1,800.00
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCLUDING 3" TOPSOIL  CY -1.4400 35.00 -50.40
6 BORROW cY -1641.0000 10.00 -16,410.00
7 VEGETATIVE WATERING MG -1.0000 30.00 -30.00
8 HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING AC 0.9200 3,000.00 2,760.00
HOT MIX - HOT LAID ASPHALITC CONCRETE, TON
14 (TYPE"D" SURFACE COURSE, 2" DEPTH) 198.4000 173.00 34,323.20
(ROADWAY)
Report Generated on 10/31/2024 8:03 AM Page 2 of 4

[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]



CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

’Container |Line No. |Item Description |Unit |Quantity Unit Price in ${Amount in $
Bidding Bidding
TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR TRENCH LF
16 EXCAVATIONS -1052.0000 3.00 -3,156.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS I, LF
17 RUBBER GASKET(30") -5.0000 127.00 -635.00
23 BROKEN CONCRETE RIPRAP (18" THICK) SY 157.0000 133.00 20,881.00
25 12" DIAMETER WATER LINE BY OPEN CUT LF -163.0000 85.00 -13,855.00
32 REMOVE AND DISPOSE 8" WATER LINE LF -425.0000 15.00 -6,375.00
33 REMOVE AND DISPOSE 6" WATER LINE LF -640.0000 10.00 -6,400.00
35 REMOVE AND DISPOSE 8" SANITARY SEWER LF -305.0000 30.00 -9,150.00
36 REMOVE OLD STRUCTURE (PIPES) LF -30.0000 50.00 -1,500.00
40 DRIVEWAY - 6" CONCRETE SY -215.0000 90.00 -19,350.00
REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE | LF
45 (THERMOPLASTIC) 24" WHITE/SOLID - FURNISHED -2.0000 20.00 -40.00
& APPLIED
REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE | LF
46 (THERMOPLASTIC) 4" WHITE/SOLID - FURNISHED 761.0000 3.00 2,283.00
& APPLIED
REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE | LF
47 (THERMOPLASTIC) 4" YELLOW/SOLID - 686.0000 3.00 2,058.00

FURNISHED & APPLIED

REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE | LF
48 (THERMOPLASTIC) 4" YELLOW/DASHED - -20.0000 4.00 -80.00
FURNISHED & APPLIED

TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS 24" LF

49 WIDE WHITE FOR STOP BAR-APPLIED & REMOVED -20.0000 12.00 -240.00

5 ?A_il)EFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE Il) EA 36,0000 12.00 432.00

51 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND REGULATION MONTHS 10.5000 4,000.00 42,000.00

52 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS DAY -11.0000 200.00 -2,200.00

53 FLAGMEN HRS -2960.0000 24.00 -71,040.00

57 REMOVE EXISTING WATER VALVE/METER EA -1.0000 100.00 -100.00
FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY , ALL DEPTHS, EA

63 INCLUDING 6" DIAMETER GATE VALVE AND BOX -1.0000 5.900.00 -5,900.00

64 REMOVE AND DISPOSE 6-INCH WATER LINE LF -990.0000 10.00 -9,900.00

65 REMOVE AND DISPOSE 8-INCH WATER LINE LF -665.0000 15.00 -9,975.00

66 12" RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE (AUGURED)  LF -120.0000 233.00 -27,960.00
12-INCH BY 12 INCH DIAMETER TAPPING SLEEVE EA

68 AV ALVE VITH BOX -2.0000 8,000.00 -16,000.00
8" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER WITH RESTRAINT LF

70 v St il -5.0000 76.00 -380.00
SERVICE STUBS OR RECONNECTIONS INCLUDING EA

2 CONSTRUCTION OF STACK ON SANITARY SEWER -9.0000 2,500.00 -22,500.00
6" SINGLE SANITARY SERVICE, LONG INCLUDES  LF

74 S ANt -12.0000 102.00 -1,224.00

76 PROOF ROLLING HRS -1.0000 500.00 -500.00

Report Generated on 10/31/2024 8:03 AM Page 3 of 4

[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]



CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

’Container |Line No. |Item Description |Unit |Quantity Unit Price in ${Amount in $
Bidding Bidding
78 CEM STABL BKFL cY -140.0000 56.00 -7,840.00
79 CUT & RESTORING PAV Sy 177.0000 72.00 12,744.00
81 SET (REMOVE & REINSTALL) EA -2.0000 2,000.00 -4,000.00
83 REMOVE & RE-LAY PIPE (30 IN) LF -14.0000 60.00 -840.00
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING FENCE LF
22 INCLUDING GATE STRUCTURE (ALL TYPES AND -217.0000 10.00 -2,170.00
HEIGHTS) (FBC)
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS (TYPE I- SY

ROCK; 60% OF UNIT COST FOR FUNISH &

54 INSTALLATION, & 40% OF UNIT COST FOR -101.0000 39.00 -3,939.00
REMOVAL
ROCK FILTER DAM(TYPE 2; (60% OF UNIT COST LF
55 FOR FURNISH & INSTALLATION & 40% OF UNIT -299.1000 20.00 -5,982.00
COST FOR REMOVAL)
REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC BARRIER (60% OF LF
56 UNIT COST FOR FURNISH & INSTALLATION & 40% -365.9100 4.00 -1,463.64
OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)
80 WOODEN FENCE LF -200.0000 65.00 -13,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE BASE COURSE  TON
11 (BLACK BASE) (8" DEPTH) -3.1300 146.00 -456.98
77 FL BS (CMP IN PLC) (TY E GR 4) (6") Sy -746.0000 15.00 -11,190.00
Container Total -72,592.79
Grand Total -59,086.92
Report Generated on 10/31/2024 8:03 AM Page 4 of 4

[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]



